
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2775
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
TELEPHONE FACILITY IN BELLARY
KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages in Bellary region not covered by telephone facilities; and

(b) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to cover all the villages of said region by this facility? *****

Answer
Minister Of State for Communications (Shri Tapan Sikdar)

(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement in respect Parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2775 for 13th March, 2000 regarding Telephone Facility in Bellary

(a) & (b) All the 591 villages have been provided with telephone facility in Bellary region.
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